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_ y) w / RECEIVED 
/Veu cLSt f / A / ? 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
<f80' from the North to 2,200* from 
IJnit Letter B, Section 19, T10S, 
^ounty, New Mexico~ 

the East;,_ 
^Chaves 

Dear David: 

This l e t t e r constitutes an application for 
administrative approval for the above described 
unorthodox location. The well which has been d r i l l e d 
at that location was o r i g i n a l l y permitted as an o i l 
well but has turned out to be a gas well. I 
understand that you have discussed t h i s with Tenneco 
O i l Company personnel i n San Antonio. 

We understand that Cibola i s the o f f - s e t t i n g operator 
on the North, South, East, and West of the location. 
You should expect a telephone c a l l and wr i t t e n 
confirmation of the i r waiver of any objection to t h i s 
unorthodox location. 

In addition, we need administrative approval for a 
stand up 320-acre proration u n i t , consisting of the 
E/2 of Section 19. Again, you can expect to receive 
both verbal and wr i t t e n waivers from Cibola to the 
stand up proration u n i t . 

The d r i l l i n g permit has been f i l e d with the Artesia 
o f f i c e and I understand that you w i l l contact Artesia 
i f you need additional information. 



K E L L A H I N and K E L L A H I N 

Mr. David Catanach 
August 23, 1985 
Page -2-

Tenneco O i l Company wishes to turn t h i s well on on 
Monday evening and we would appreciate anything that 
you could do to expedite approval of the unorthodox 
location and proration u n i t . 

cc: David Motloch, Esq. 
Tenneco O i l Company 
7990 I . H. 10 West 
San Antonio, Texas 78230 
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Aug > 26 1 985 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87 503 

Dear Mr. Stogner; 

As o f f s e t operator, we agree to the unorthodox l o c a t i o n for 
a gas well a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d by Tenneco O i l Co. on the 
Plains SL-13 #1 located in Section 19 T10S-R28E, Chaves 
County t New Mexico. 

I f you have any questions? please give me a c a l l , 

3 i n c e r e l y f 

Jim W. Wa1ke r 

JWW:me 
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C;L co;c;;\vMiic;-! DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 89501 
Attn: Mike Stogner 

Reference 

August 26, 1985 

Re: Plains SL 19 #1 
380 FNL & 2200 FEL 
Sec. 19-10S-28E 
Chaves Co., NM 

Dear Mike: 

Cibola Energy Corporation has no objections to Tenneco 
producing gas from the Plains SL 19-1 even though i t i s on 
an unorthadox location. I f you have any questions, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

Phelps White 

PW/ka 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 

7990 IH 10West 
San Antonio, Texas 78230 
(512)366-8000 

ATenneco Company 

August 27, 1985 

Southwestern Division 

John A. Klabzuba 
2104 Texas American Bank Bldg. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Dear Mr. Klabzuba: 

To verify your verbal waiver of the unorthodox location of the Plains 
SL 19 #1 , 380' FNL & 2200' FEL, Unit Letter B, Sec. 19, T10S, R28E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico, would you please sign this le t te r and forward i t to the 
Oil Conservation Division (envelope enclosed). 

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Susan Peet 

SP/bv/5298Z 

Waiver approved 

LTOEP111A4/83 
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OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N D IV IS ION 

August . 27, . 1985 

TONEY ANAYA 
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1935 - 1985 

POST OFFICE BOX 20H8f 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. N E W MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-5800 

M E MO R A N D U M 

TO: DAVE CATANACH, RICHARD L. STAMETS,. MAY MORGAN, LES CLEMETS 

FROM: MICHAEL E. STOGNER ^ / ^ ^ 

SUBJECT: VERBAL APPROVAL, OF NSL-2132, TENNECO OIL COMPANY, PLAINS 
"SL" 19 WELL NO. 1 B-l9-T10S-R28E, CHAVES COUNTY,, NEW MEXICO 

Per a memorandum from R. L., Stamets. dated. January 25, ,1985 concerning 
verbal approvals and i n the absence of the Santa Fe st a f f with the ex­
ception of. myself; and the Environmental Bureau on Monday August. 25, 1985, 
I hereby authorize, verbally, that; the subject application be approved 
and designed as NSL-2132. Upon,Mr.. Catanach's return a. w r i t t e n order 
should; be processed and approved if-.no unforseen.problems exist , th i s 
w i l l serve to satisfy part (5) of said memorandum. Part (1) was part­
l y s a t i s f i e d .with, a wr i t t e n application being recieved by Santa Fe 
on August 23, 1985. May Morgan informed me that an application had 
been received i n the Artesia o f f i c e on August 26, 1985. Part (2) was 
satisf i e d by a telephone, conversation between myself and a representa­
t i v e from Cibola Energy Corporation- Parts: (3) and (4) were executed 
by me on August 26, 1985. 



RECEIVED 

AUG 2 91985 

CIBOLA ENERGY CORP. 

Cibola Energy Corp. 
A t ten t ion : Harvey Yates, Jr . 
P.O. Box 1668 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87103 

Dear Mr. Yates: 

To ve r i f y your verbal waiver of the unorthodox locat ion of the Plains 
SL 19 #1 , 380* FNL & 2200' FEL, Unit Let ter B, Sec. 19, T10S, R28E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico, would you please sign t h i s l e t t e r and forward i t to the 
Oil Conservation Div is ion (envelope enclosed). 

Your cooperation i n t h i s matter i s great ly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Susan Peet 

SP/bv/5298Z 

Waiver approve 

LTOEP 111A 4 /83 


